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ESTABLISHMENT OF ENERGY UNIVERSITY


*40. SHRI G LAKSHMINARAYANA

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has provided any assistance for the establishment of a world class energy university in Anantapur in the State of Andhra Pradesh considering the region’s renewable energy potential;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the land and other resources necessary for setting up the university have been made available and if so, the details thereof;

(d) the reasons for the delay in the establishment of the university; and

(e) the steps being taken by the Union Government to expedite the process of setting up of energy university in Anantapur?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS,

& FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(a) to (e) A statement is laid on the table of the House.


STATEMENT

Statement referred to in reply to parts (a) to (e) of the Lok Sabha Starred Question No.

40 to be answered on 27/11/2024 regarding “ESTABLISHMENT OF ENERGY

UNIVERSITY”


(a) & (b) No.

(c) to (e) The question does not arise in view of above.

*****

